Sarit Patel, MD Secretary and Board Chairman

STARLING PHYSICIANS, P.C.

<u>Proxy</u> <u>for the Special Meeting of the Shareholders,</u> <u>the GH Branch Shareholders and the CMG Branch Shareholders</u> <u>on June 27, 2019</u>

The undersigned, a Shareholder of Starling Physicians, P.C. (the "**Company**") hereby constitutes and appoints_______, who is also a Shareholder of the Company, as the true and lawful attorney, agent and proxy of the undersigned, with full power of substitution and revocation, and with all powers which the undersigned would possess if personally present, to vote in the name, place and stead of the undersigned at the Meeting of the Shareholders, the GH Branch Shareholders and the CMG Branch Shareholders to beheld on **June 27, 2019**.

At the conclusion and adjournment of the Meeting on June 27, 2019, this proxy statement shall immediately terminate and cease being effective.

Printed Name

Signature

Date Signed

Fax: 860-257-7095

9252450v1